FRESHMEN
Student Budget 2022/2023
*Based off 1.72 % increase on tuition* As of 5/12/22 this has not been confirmed

08/15/22 - 08/11/23

Fall/Spring

Tuition: $34,734*
Fees: 5,990
Educational Resources: 1,600
Room & Board: 13,050
Transportation: 1,800
Personal Expenses: 5.025

TOTAL $62,199

Budget Item Breakdown:

Summer

Tuition: $ 0
Fees: 675
Educational Resources: 0
Room & Board 4,350
Transportation 600
Personal Expenses 1,275

TOTAL $6,900

Total Budget for Year $69,099

General Student Fee

$3,600.00

Student Health Insurance (Extended) 2182.00

Disability Insurance

Technology

**REMINDER**LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT *

58.20
150.00

Fall/Spring Summer

**$391 charged for SU if you do not pay for

Spring Health Insurance (ex. On Parents’ but
switched to school’s)

$5,990.20 § 675.00

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment and supplies and software.

Room and Board:

Rent

Board

Utilities
Telephone
Internet Service

Transportation:

Personal Expenses:

Clothing

Laundry
Recreation
***Move to Spfld.
Miscellaneous

Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/food) were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer
$7,425 $2.475
2,835 $ 945
1,575 $ 525
675 $ 225
540 $ 180
$ 13,050 $4,350

Per Year Totals and Formula

$9,900 $825 per month x 12
$3,780 $315 per month x 12
$2,100 $175 per month x 12
$ 900 $ 75 per month x 12
$ 720 $ 60 per month x 12
$17,400

Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, and other related expenses. $200 per month

Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer
$ 675 $225
450 150
900 300
1,200 0
1,300 600
$5,025 $1,275

Per Year Totals and Formula

$ 900 $75.00 per month x 12
$ 600 $50.00 per month x 12
$ 1200 $100.00 per month x 12
$ 1200 $133.33 per month x 9
$ 2400 $200.00 per month x 12
$ 6,300

**%$1200 for Move to Springfield is for FRESHMAN YEAR ONLY !!!

(only divided between Fall and Spring because summer is not required).



SOPHOMORES
*Based off 1.72% increase on tuition* As of 5/12/22 this has not been confirmed
Student Budget 2022/2023
08/13/22 - 08/01/23

Fall/Spring Summer

Tuition: $34,734 Tuition: $ 17,367
Fees: 2,934 Fees: 293
Educational Resources: 1,650 Educational Resources: 310
Room & Board: 13,050 Room & Board 4,350
Transportation: 1,800 Transportation 600
Personal Expenses: 3.825 Personal Expenses 1,275

TOTAL $ 57,993 TOTAL $24,195

Total Budget for Year $82,188

Budget Item Fees Breakdown: Fall/Spring Summer
Student Activity § 14296 § 71.48
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 2182.00 0*  **¥*$391 charged for SU if no Spring attendance OR
Student Health Fee (Primary) 420.00 127.50 student needed to be added to School insurance
Disability Insurance 38.80 19.40
Technology 150.00 75.00

$2,933.76 $293.38

***REMINDER LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT***

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and medical equipment, supplies, and the cost of
USMLE Step 1 + CPR Training (the cost is divided between the Fall/Spring semesters).

Room and Board: Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/Food) were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Per Year Totals and Formula
Rent $7,425 $2,475 $ 9,900 $825 per month x 12
Board 2,835 $ 945 $ 3,780 $315 per month x 12
Utilities 1,575 $ 525 $2,100 $175 per month x 12
Telephone 675 $ 225 $ 900 $75 per month x 12
Internet Service 540 $ 180 $§ 720 $60 per month X 12

$ 13,050 $4,350 $17,400

Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, car insurance, license renewal, etc. ~ $200 per month
Personal Expenses: Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer Formula Per Year Totals and Formula
Clothing $ 675 $ 225 $ 900 $75 per month x 12
Laundry 450 150 $ 600 $50  per month x 12
Recreation 900 300 $ 1,200 $100  per month x 12
Miscellaneous 1,800 600 $2.400 $200 per month x 12

$3,825 $1,275 $5,100



JUNIORS

*Based off 1.72% increase on tuition™ As of 5/12/22 this has not been confirmed

Student Budget 2022/2023*

08/13/22 - 08/11/23

Fall/Spring

Tuition: $34,734
Fees: 2,934
Educational Resources 900
Room & Board: 13,050
Transportation: 2,700
Personal Expenses: 4.515

TOTAL $ 58,833

Budget Item Fees Breakdown:

Total Budget for Year $83,548

Student Activity

Student Health Insurance (Extended)
Student Health Fee (Primary)

Disability Insurance
Technology

***REMINDER LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT***

Fall/Spring Summer
$ 14296 $ 71.48
2182.00 0
420.00 127.50
38.80 19.40
150.00 75.00
$2,933.76 $293.38

Summer

Tuition: $ 17,367
Fees: 293
Educational Resources: 300
Room & Board 4,350
Transportation 900
Personal Expenses 1,505

TOTAL $24,715

*%*$391 charged for SU if no Spring attendance
or student needed to add insurance

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks and supplies, medical equipment.

Room and Board:

Rent

Board

Utilities
Telephone
Internet Service

Transportation:
Personal Expenses:
Clothing

Laundry

Recreation
Miscellaneous

Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/Food) were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer
$7,425 $2,475
2,835 945
1,575 525
675 225
540 180
13,050 $4,350

Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, car insurance, license renewal, etc.

Personal expenses were calculated as follows:

Fall/Spring Summer

$ 1,125 375
450 150
990 330
1.950 650

$4,515 $ 1,505

Formula Per Year Totals and Formula

$ 9,900 $825  per month x 12
$ 3,780 $315  permonth x 12
$2,100 $175  per month x 12
$ 900 $75 per month x 12
$ 720 $60 per month X 12
$17,400

$300 per month

Formula Per Year Totals and Formula

$ 1,500 $125  per month x 12
$ 600 $50 per month x 12

$ 1,320 $110  per month x 12
$2.600 $216.66 per month x 12
$ 6,020

* Students who register for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget.

Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.




SENIORS
*Based off 1.72% increase on tuition™®
Student Budget 2022/2023*
08/13/22 - 05/19/23

Tuition: $34,734
Fees: 2,953
Educational Resources: 900
Room & Board: 13,050
Transportation: 4,050
Personal Expenses: 4,725
TOTAL $60,412
Budget Item Breakdown:
Fees: Student Activity $ 142.96
Student Health Insurance (Extended) 2182.00
Student Health Fee (Primary) 420.00
Disability Insurance 58.20
Technology 150.00
$2,953.16

***REMINDER LOANS FEES ARE TAKEN OUT BEFORE DISBURSEMENT

Educational Resources: This allowance includes the cost of required textbooks, supplies, etc.

Room and Board: Room (Rent) and Board (Groceries/Food) were calculated as follows:
Per Year Formula
Rent $7,425 $825  per month x 9
Board 2,835 $315 per month x 9
Utilities 1,575 $175 per month x 9
Telephone 675 $75  per month x 9
Internet Service 540 $60  per month x 9
$13,050
Transportation: Transportation costs include gas, oil changes, car insurance, license renewal, travel for interviews. etc
$450 per month
Personal Expenses: Personal Expenses were calculated as follows:
Per Year Formula
Clothing $ 1,125 $ 125 per month x 9
Laundry 450 $ 50 per month x 9
Recreation 1,125 $ 125 per month x 9
Miscellaneous 2,025 $225 per month x 9
$4,725

* Students who register for USMLE Step 2 CS and CK may add the cost of the exam to their student budget.
Please refer to the website for instructions concerning this budget addition.




2026-Freshman:

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources

Room/Board

Transportation

Personal Expense
Totals

2025-Sophomores:

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources

Room/Board

Transportation

Personal Expenses
Totals

2024-Juniors

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources

Room/Board

Transportation

Personal Expenses
Totals

2023-Seniors

Tuition

Fees

Educational Resources
Room/Board
Transportation
Personal Expenses

-n

$17,367
2,995
800
6,525
900
2,512
$31,099

-n

$17,367
1,467
825
6,525
900
1912
$28,996

-n

$17,367
1,467
450
6,525
1,350
2,257
$29,416

-n

$17,367
1,467
450
6,525
2,025
2,363
$30,196

SIU School of Medicine

2022/2023 Budgets

*Based off 1.72% increase on tuition*

As of 5/12/2022
Spring Summer
$17,367 S 0
2,995 675
800 0
6,525 4,350
900 600
2,513 1,275
$31,100 $6,900
Spring Summer
$17,367 $17,367
1,467 293
825 310
6,525 4,350
900 600
1,913 1,275
$28,997 $24,195
Spring Summer
$17,367 $17,367
1,467 293
450 300
6,525 4,350
1,350 900
2,258 1,505
$29,417 $24,715
Spring
$17,367 S 0
1,468
450
6,525
2,025
2,32
$30,196

Yearly Total

$34,734
6,665
1,600
17,400
2,400
6,300
$69,099

Yearly Total

$52,101
3,227
1,960
17,400
2,400
5,100
$82,188

Yearly Totals

$52,101
3,227
1,200
17,400
3,600
6,020
$83,548

Yearly Totals

$34,734
2,953
900
13,050
4,050

$4,725
$60,412



	Student Budget 2022/2023
	Fall/Spring                                                                                                               Summer
	Tuition:                                           $34,734*                                                     Tuition: $       0
	Educational Resources: 1,600  Educational Resources: 0
	Room & Board:  13,050  Room & Board 4,350
	TOTAL  $62,199      TOTAL $6,900
	Total Budget for Year $69,099

	General Student Fee                                                  $3,600.00                   $ 600
	Rent $7,425           $2,475    $9,900                  $825   per month x 12
	Clothing $  675 $225    $  900  $ 75.00    per month x 12
	Laundry     450 150    $  600  $ 50.00    per month x 12
	Recreation     900 300    $ 1200  $ 100.00    per month x 12
	***Move to Spfld.  1,200 0    $ 1200  $133.33    per month x 9
	Miscellaneous  1,800 600    $ 2400  $200.00   per month x 12
	***$1200 for Move to Springfield is for FRESHMAN YEAR ONLY !!!
	(only divided between Fall and Spring because summer is not required).
	Tuition:                                      $34,734                                                    Tuition: $      17,367
	Educational Resources:               1,650   Educational Resources: 310
	Room & Board:                          13,050    Room & Board 4,350
	TOTAL                                  $ 57,993      TOTAL $24,195
	Total Budget for Year $82,188



	Student Health Fee (Primary)                            420.00 127.50    student needed to be added to School insurance
	Rent $7,425           $2,475    $  9,900  $825  per month x 12
	Clothing $  675                   $  225     $   900  $75           per month x 12
	Tuition:                                      $34,734  Tuition: $      17,367
	Educational Resources                  900   Educational Resources: 300
	Room & Board:                          13,050   Room & Board 4,350
	TOTAL                                  $ 58,833      TOTAL $24,715
	Total Budget for Year $83,548



	Student Health Fee (Primary)                            420.00 127.50         or student needed to add insurance
	Rent $7,425           $2,475    $ 9,900  $825  per month x 12
	Clothing $  1,125                        375     $   1,500  $125  per month x 12

	Student Health Fee (Primary) 420.00
	Rent $7,425 $825     per month x 9
	Clothing $  1,125 $  125  per month x 9


